Town of Lebanon Local Laws

## <u> 1980</u>

Local Law # 1 Town of Lebanon Dog Control

Local Law # 2 Town of Lebanon code of Ethics

## 1983

Local Law # 1 providing that the Town of Lebanon will not enforce the New York State uniform Fire Prevention and Building Code

Local Law # 2 providing the annual salary of Justice John Palmer be increased from \$ 1800.00 to \$ 2500.00 effective September 1, 1983

Local Law # 3 Flood Damage prevention Local Law

## 1984

Local Law # 1 Flood Damage Prevention Local Law

Local Law # 2 to exercise option not to grant Veterans Real Property taxation exemption

#### 1986

Local Law # 1 Titled "Prior Written Notice of defective Conditions of Town Property"

#### **1987**

Local Law # 2 A Local Law Amending Local Law # 2 of 1975, As Amended relating to solid waste Disposal in Madison County

#### <u>1988</u>

Local Law # 1 Flood Damage Prevention

Local Law # 2 Providing for the administration and enforcement of the New York State Fire Prevention and Building Code

#### **1989**

Local Law # 2 A Local Law amending local law # 2 of 1975, as amended relating to Solid Waste in Madison County

## <u>1992</u>

Local Law # 1, declaring the position of Bookkeeper to the Town Supervisor to compatible with the position of town councilmen

Local Law # 2 A Local Law providing the right to Farm

# <u>1995</u>

Local Law # 1 to provide an alternate Veteran's Exemption from Real Property Taxation

Local Law # 2 to authorize the participation of the Town of Lebanon in a coordinated assessment program with the town(s) of Eaton and Georgetown

## **1997**

Local Law # 1 to provide and alternate Veteran's Exemption from real Property Taxation

## <u>1988</u>

Local Law # 1 to amend the residency requirement for the office of Deputy Clerk of the Town of Lebanon

Local Law # 2 to amend the Town of Lebanon Dog Control Law (Local Law # 1 of 1980)

Local Law # 3 to adopt increased maximums for Alternative Veteran's exemption from real; Property Taxation

### 1989

Local Law # 1 Land Management Local Law of the Town of Lebanon

Local Law # 2 regarding Alternate Planning Board and Zoning Board of Appeals Member

Local Law # 3 to amend Local Law # 1 of 1999 of the Town of Lebanon known as the land Management local Law of the Town of Lebanon